

Southwest Virginia Rush Soccer Club Competitive Team Fee Schedule

Player fees based on full seasonal year (fall and spring) participation or \$800 Fall and spring only rates are $\frac{1}{2}$ the full year rate or \$400

2019-20 Dates	Event			Amount
Fall Schedule	Fall Only Total			\$400
May 31, 2019	Acceptance Deadline for Fall and/or Spring (NRV Area)			\$100
June 30, 2019	Fall Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #1			\$100
July 1 – 31, 2019	Uniform (varies by Player/Team Situation)			\$150
July 31, 2019	Early Bird Paid-In-Full Discount Deadline (Paid-In-Full)			PIF
August 5-7, 2019	Mandatory Club/Team Camp			\$0
September 1, 2019	Late Acceptance Fee Applied			\$50
August 31, 2019	Fall Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #2			\$100
September30, 2019	Fall Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #3			\$100
Spring Schedule	Spring Only Total			\$400
December 31, 2019	Spring Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #1			\$100
January 31, 2020	Spring Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #2			\$100
February 28, 2020	Spring Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #3			\$100
March 31, 2020	Spring Installment Plan Automatic Draft Date #4			\$100
March 31, 2020	Installment Fee Automatic Draft Date			\$25
Cost Saving Comparison				
Full Year Base Player Fees		\$800	Full Year Base Player Fees	\$800
- Early Bird Discount		-\$50	+ Installment Plan Fee	+\$25
Full Year Early Bird Rate		\$750	Full Year Installment Plan	\$825
Late Acceptance Fee		\$0	Late Acceptance Fee (if applicable)	+\$50
Lowest Full Year Player Fees		\$750	Highest Full Year Player Fees	\$875
*Note: Calculations above are for fall and spring combined. Half year registration is \$400.				
	Estimated Uniform and Training Gear Cost			\$150

Acceptance Fee - Players are asked to decline or accept their placement on a competitive team in a by the deadline given in their placement email. To accept and secure their team position, members must pay a \$100 **non-refundable** Acceptance Fee (on-line payment only).

Uniform – Uniforms will need to be ordered so that you receive in time for the fall season. Uniforms run on a 2-year cycle and this coming fall season will be the first season of the new cycle. This will be the next deadline and expense for you. The cost of the uniform is approximately \$150. Information regarding ordering the uniform will be forthcoming once we have received your acceptance.

Early Bird Discount – The club is happy to offer a \$50 seasonal year (\$25 single cycle) for members that pay the entire fee by July 31, 2019. To qualify for the fee an online credit card / debit payment must be submitted before 11:59 pm on the due date.

Installment Plan – The club also offers a convenient installment plan that splits the fee into four \$100 automatic draft payments in both the fall and spring. The installment plan requires members to sign up and authorize an automatic recurring payment according the schedule detailed above. Due to the increased payment processing costs associated with accepting multiple payments, the installment plan includes an additional \$25 fee. The fee is charged on the final automatic draft date (March 31st for fall and spring registrations or August 31st if fall only).

Missed Payment Fee – If an installment plan automatic draft payment is missed for any reason, a \$25 fee will be added to the member's account.

Late Acceptance Fee – Members who accept their placement after June 30, 2019 will incur a \$50 late fee. Please understand that late acceptances often result in increased costs for the club. They may cause roster changes, age group shuffling, additional coaches beyond the original budget, and other time intensive tasks. It is members' responsibility to monitor the late acceptance deadline and submit the required forms on time. It is unusual for these late fees to be waived.

Fall Only or Spring Only Rate – Players registering for only ½ the seasonal year (fall or spring) are eligible for the \$400 fall only or spring only adjusted rate. To receive the adjusted rate please email treasurer@swvarush.com.